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 Hooker,Alan V.  Maryland Dept. of the Environment                       ahooker@allconet.org  
 Barkley,Daniel   IL Department of Natural Resources  dbarkley@dnrmail.state.il.us  
 Kim,Min   OSM, Mid-Continent Reg. Coord. Center  kkim@osmre.gov  
 Sharp,Mike   OK Conservation Commission  mikes@okcc.state.ok.us  
 Cooper,Rick W.  Virginia Dept. of Mines, Minerals & Energy  rzc@mme.state.va.us  
 Schaer,Andrew   West Virginia Dept. of Environ. Protection  nschaer@wvdep.org  
 Schultz,Gary   Alaska Dept. of Natural Resources - AML  garys@dnr.state.ak.us  
 Foshag, Jr.,Frederick C.  Kansas Dept. of Health & Environment  ffoshag@kdhe.state.ks.us  
 Welsh,James P.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  jawelsh@state.pa.us  
 Fonzi,Ryan P.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  rfonzi@state.pa.us  
 Metzger,Russell J.  Indiana Dept. of Natural Resources  jmetzger@reclamation.dnr.state.in.us  
 Gilmer,Amy K.  Virginia Dept. of Mines, Minerals & Energy  amy.gilmer@dmme.virginia.gov  
 Wells,Joseph C.  Ohio Dept. of Natural Resources  joseph.wells@dnr.state.oh.us  
 Banks,Charles E.  Ohio Dept. of Natural Resources  charles.banks@dnr.state.oh.us  
 Kestner,Daniel E.  Virginia Dept. of Mines, Minerals & Energy  daniel.kestner@dmme.virginia.gov  
 Howes,Mary R.  Iowa Department of Natural Resources  mhowes@igsb.uiowa.edu  
 Brown,Sandra   Colorado Division of Minerals & Geology  sandy.brown@state.co.us  
 Davis,Tamara L.  Maryland Dept. of the Environment - AML  tdavis@allconet.org  
 Lucas-Kamat,Susan   New Mexico Dept. of Mining & Minerals  susan@lucas-kamat@state.nm.us  
 Snyder,Kim S.  PA Dept. of Environmental Protection - AML  kisnyder@state.pa.us  
 Lighty,Robin   PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  rollightly@state.pa.us  
 Previc,Keith T.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  kprevic@state.pa.us  
 Plassio,William S.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  wplassio@state.pa.us  
 Motycki,Edward J.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  emotycki@state.pa.us  
 Taranto,Joseph T.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  jtaranto@state.pa.us  
 Cavanaugh,Matthew B.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  macavanau@state.pa.us  
 Hunkele,James T.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  jhunkele@state.pa.us  
 Wu,Kelvin K.  DOL, Mine Safety and Health Administration  wu.kelvinekang@dol.gov  
 Conrad,Gregory E.  Interstate Mining Compact Commission  gconrad@imcc.isa.us  
 Gardner,George H.  DOL, Mine Safety and Health Administration  michalek.stanley@dol.gov  
 Hatcher,Kendra I.  WV  Miners Health Safety & Training  khatcher04@hotmail.com  
 Hieb,Monte   WV  Miners Health Safety & Training  mhieb@mines.state.wv.us  
 Fullmer,Teresa L.  WV  Miners Health Safety & Training  t_fullmer@yahoo.com  
 Deal,Jay H.  WV  Miners Health Safety & Training  jdeal@mines.state.wv.us  
 Cheeca,E. Larry  DOL, Mine Safety and Health Administration  cheeca.clio@doi.gov  
 Michalek,Stanley J.  DOL, Mine Safety and Health Administration  michalek.stanley@dol.gov  
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 Fedorko,Nick   WV Geological and Economic Survey  fedorko@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Stark,James   CO/Department of Natural Resources  jim.stark@state.co.us  
 Binns,Richard   WV Geological and Economic Survey  rbinns@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Britton,James   WV Geological and Economic Survey  britton@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Higginbotham,J. D.  WV Office of Miners Health, Safety and Training  jhigginbotham@mines.state.wv.us  
 Wilfong,Mark   WV  Miners Health Safety & Training  mwilfong@mines.state.wv.us  
 Heilman,Nathan   WV Geological and Economic Survey  heilman@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Snider,John   WV Geological and Economic Survey  jsnider@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Sutton,Jeanne   WV Geological and Economic Survey  sutton@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Bowman,Todd   WV Geological and Economic Survey  tbowman@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Barnes,Nugent   WV Geological and Economic Survey  barnes@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Jones,Dave   WV Geological and Economic Survey  djones@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Lane,Duane   WV Geological and Economic Survey  lane@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Smith,Carl J.  WV Geological and Economic Survey  smith@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 McConnell,Darren   WV Geological and Economic Survey  mcconnell@gesorv.wvnet.edu  
 Wagner,Richard A.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  rwagner@state.pa.us  
 McKnight,Thomas H.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  tmcknight@state.pa.us  
 Bookshar,William B.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  wbookshar@state.pa.us  
 Gibson,Robert D.  IL Department of Natural Resources-AML  rgibson@siue.edu  
 Williams,David L.  PA  Dept. of Environmental Protection  dlwilliams@state.pa.us  
 Schulze,Rosemary   NY State Museum Institute & NYS Geological 

Survey 
 rschulze@mail.nysed.gov  

 Cooper,William S.  NY State Dept. of Environmental Conservation  wscooper@gw.dec.state.ny.us  
 Carroll,Richard E.  Geological Survey of Alabama  rcarroll@gsa.state.al.us  
 Hiett,John K.  KY Office of Mine Safety and Licensing  john.heitt@ky.gov  
 Wilks,Maureen E.  NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources  mwilks@gis.nmr.edy  
 Hoffman,Gretchen   NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources  gretchen@gis.nmr.edy  
 Weber,Licia A.  Indiana Geological Survey  weber@indiana.edu  
 Meyer,Becky   Indiana Geological Survey  reameyer@indiana.edu  
 Potter,Linda   KY Department of Natural Resources  linda.potter@ky.gov  
 Colligan,Kate   Archives Service Center, University Library 

Systems 
 katec@pitt.edu  

 Wickstrom,Lawrence H.  Ohio Dept. of Natural Resources  larry.wickstrom@dnr.state.oh.us  
 Seeger,Cheryl M.  MO Geological Survey &Resources 

Assessment Div. 
 cheryl.seeger@dnr.mo.gov  

 Weisenfluh,Gerald A.  Kentucky Geological Survey  jerrtw@uky.edu  
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 Shumar,Douglas A.  Indiana University of Pennsylvania Library  dashumar@iup.edu  
 Feitelson,Ariell S.  OSM, Applachia Reg. Coord. Center  afeitels@osmre.gov  
 Boeh,Colin D.  OSM, Applachia Reg. Coord. Center  cboeh@osmre.gov  
 Robertson,Greig J.  OSM, Applachia Reg. Coord. Center  grobertson@osmre.gov  
 Rinaman,Craig   OSM, Applachia Reg. Coord. Center  crinaman@osmre.gov 

 
 Dunn,Maynard L.  OSM, Applachia Reg. Coord. Center  mdunn@osmre.gov  
 Rossmann,Katherine J.  Ohio Dept. of Natural Resources  krossman@dnr.state.oh.us  
 Bako-Zade,Manuchehr J.  OSM, HDQ., Program Support Directorate  jcrayon@osmre.gov  
 Rajkovich, Jr.,Marco M.  Wyatt, Tarrant and Comb, LLP  rajikovich@wyattfirm.com  
 Reitsma,John H.  Bureau of Land Management   jreitsma@blm.gov  
 Rougeux,Debora   Archives Service Center, University Library 

Systems 
 pern@pitt.edu  

 Bunch,Bryan   KY Department of Natural Resources  bryan.bunch@ky.gov  
 Wilhelm,Alan B  OSM, Western Regional Coord. Center  awilhelm@osmre.gov  
 Meier,Leonard   OSM, Mid-Continent Reg. Coord. Center  lxmeier@osmre.gov  
 Dyson,Mary   OSM, Headquarters, Div. of Reg. Support  mdyson@osmre.gov  
 Craynon,John   OSM, Headquarters, Div. of Tech. Support  jcraynon@osmre.gov  
 Wyrick,Jeffrey S.  OSM, Charleston Field Office  jwyrick@osmre.gov  
 Cassel,Steven   OSM, Lexington Field Office  scassel@osmre.gov  
 Mills,Randall   OSM, Mid-Continent Reg. Coord. Center  rmills@osmre.gov  
 Superfesky,Michael   OSM, Morgantown Area Office  msuperfe@osmre.gov  
 Kaldenbach,Ginger   OSM, Western Regional Coord. Center  gkaldenb@osmre.gov  
 Baldwin,Valerie J.  OSM, Applachia Reg. Coord. Center  vbaldwin@osmre.gov  
 Donnelly,Sarah E. 

Gault, Jo 
Lewis, Eric 
McKenzie, Robert 

 OSM, Headquarters, Div. of Reg. Support 
OSM, Knoxville Field Office 
WV, Geological and Economic Survey 
OS<, Appalachia Reg. Coord. Center 

 sdonnelly@osmre.gov 
jgault@osmre.gov 
elewis@gesorb.wvnet.org 
rmckenzie@osmre.gov 
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